FBP FieldBusPlug
Technical Catalogue
Communicative Control and Protection Components
 3
2CDC190022D0202  FBP FieldBusPlug  Communicative Switching and Automation Components
FBP FieldBusPlug
Communicative Switching and
Automation Components

Controller ATEX version
0.24 – 63 A  1SAJ 510 000 R0500 1 0.36
Type Designation Nominal
motor
current
Order code Price
p. pc.
€
Pack.
size
Weight
p. pc.
kg
 UMC-PAN Operating panel UMC22-FBP  1SAJ 510 001 R0002 1 0.04
Type Designation For use with Order code Price
p. pc.
€
Pack.
size
Weight
p. pc.
kg
 UMC-CAB.300 Extension cable
3 m with door
mounting set
UMC-PAN  1SAJ 510 002 R0001 1 0.40
 UMC-CAB.070 Extension cable
0.7 m with door
mounting set
UMC-PAN  1SAJ 510 003 R0001 1 0.40
2C
D
C
34
10
01
F0
00
8
UMC22-FBP
Type Designation For use with Order code Price
p. pc.
€
Pack.
size
Weight
p. pc.
kg
10 
FBP FieldBusPlug  Communicative Switching and Automation Components            2CDC190022D0202
FBP FieldBusPlug
Overview of software packages
Ordering data
Two new software packages (service tool variant 1 and 2)
UTP22-FBP
UTF21-FBP
Service tool variant 1:
Comfortable parameter setting and diagnosis for the devices via PROFIBUS-DP.
This variant is recommended if the system comprises many devices.
The following components are required:
Type Designation Order code Price
p. pc.
€
Pack.
size
pcs.
Weight
p. pc.
kg
 UTP22-FBP USB interface for PROFIBUS network
PDP22/PDQ22
 1SAJ 924 013 R0001
 PBDTM-FBP Device type manager (DTM) incl.
FDT/DTM frame application
 1SAJ 924 012 R0004
 PDA11-FBP.050 PROFIBUS DP adapter cable Dsub9-M12
(optional, for use if Dsub9 connection is
not available, e.g. on master or repeater)
 1SAJ 924 009 R0005
Service tool variant 2:
Parameter setting and diagnosis can be performed directly (without fi eldbus plug) for one single device.
This variant is recommended if it is intended to use devices without bus, or if devices are connected to
DeviceNet, CANopen or Modbus, or if fi eldbusses do not support this function.
The following components are required:
Type Designation Order code Price
p. pc.
€
Pack.
size
pcs.
Weight
p. pc.
kg
 UTF21-FBP USB to FBP interface cable  1SAJ 929 400 R0002
 PBDTM-FBP PDP22/PDQ22 device type manager
(DTM) incl. FDT/DTM frame application
 1SAJ 924 012 R0004
 11
2CDC190022D0202  FBP FieldBusPlug  Communicative Switching and Automation Components
Type Designation Appropriate Order code1) Price Pack. Weight
  for contactor  p. pc. size p. pc.
  type  €  kg
 DT 450 / A185  Connection kit AF145 – AF185  1SAZ 501 901 R1001     1 0.500
 DT 450 / A300  Connection kit AF260 – AF300  1SAZ 501 902 R1001     1 0.750
 DT 500 / AF460L  Connection kit2) AF400 – AF460  1SAX 701 902 R1001     1 0.500
 DT 800 / AF750L  Connection kit2) AF580 – AF750  1SAX 801 902 R1001     1 0.750
Connection kit for use with the KORC current transformers
Connection kits for application with KORC current transformers and series A contactors.
1) To be ordered via your local sales offi ce.
2) Connection kit for star-delta starter. For other connection kits, please refer to Volume 2 in the switching components main
    catalog.
KORC 4L...
KORC 5L...
S
01
26
0A
S
01
26
1A
Current transformers for use with Universal Motor Controller UMC22-FBP
Secondary-linear transformer, 3-phase with terminal block, intended for conductors Cu 2.5 mm2.
Type Designation Current range Order code1) Price Pack. Weight
  recommended  p. pc. size p. pc.
    €  kg
 KORC 4L 185 R/4  Current transformer      60  ... 185 A  1SCA 022 193 R7830     1 1.550
 KORC 4L 310 R/4  Current transformer    180 ...  310 A   1SCA 022 181 R0760     1 1.442
 KORC 5L 500 R/4  Current transformer    300 ...  500 A  1SCA 022 208 R1010     1 1.700
 KORC 5L 850 R/4  Current transformer    500 ...  850 A  1SCA 022 208 R1440     1 1.900
FBP FieldBusPlug
Devices for extension of protection functions
Ordering data
CEM11-FBP
Earth fault monitor CEM11-FBP for Universal Motor Controller UMC22-FBP
Type Earth fault currents
[mA]
Through hole
diameter
Order code Price
p. pc.
€
Pack.
size
Weight
p. pc.
kg
 CEM11-FBP.20 801), 300, 550, 750,
1000, 1200, 1500,
1700
20 mm  1SAJ 929 200 R0020 1 0.130
 CEM11-FBP.35 1001), 500, 1000,
1400, 2000, 2400,
3000, 3400
35 mm  1SAJ 929 200 R0035 1 0.200
 CEM11-FBP.60 1201), 1000, 2000,
2800, 4000, 4800,
6000, 6800
60 mm  1SAJ 929 200 R0060 1 0.330
 CEM11-FBP.120 3001), 2000, 4000,
5600, 8000, 9600,
12000, 13600
120 mm  1SAJ 929 200 R0120  1 0.940
1) Lowest values have higher inaccuracy
1) To be ordered via your local sales offi ce.
12 
FBP FieldBusPlug  Communicative Switching and Automation Components            2CDC190022D0202
FBP FieldBusPlug
Further FBP terminal devices
Communicative power circuit breakers Tmax and Emax

00
3
Type Designation Cable Order code Price Pack. Weight
  length  p. pc. size p. pc.
    €  kg
 PDP22-FBP.025  PROFIBUS DP FBP 0.25 m  1SAJ 240 100 R1003     1 0.09
 PDP22-FBP.050  PROFIBUS DP FBP 0.50 m  1SAJ 240 100 R1005     1 0.10
 PDP22-FBP.100  PROFIBUS DP FBP 1.00 m  1SAJ 240 100 R1010     1 0.13
 PDP22-FBP.200  PROFIBUS DP FBP 2.00 m  1SAJ 240 100 R1020   1 0.20
 PDP22-FBP.500  PROFIBUS DP FBP 5.00 m  1SAJ 240 100 R1050     1 0.36
PDQ22-FBP
PROFIBUS DP FieldBusPlug for 4 devices
PDQ22 is a member of the ABB FieldBusPlug family of bus connectors. It allows the connection of up to
four devices to PROFIBUS DP by just using one PROFIBUS node address.
It allows a cost-effi cient integration of devices that are located physically nearby.
–  PDQ22 supports: Motor starter UMC22, soft starter PSR2-105 and I/O pads WDI and WDI/O.
–  Degree of protection: IP65.
–  Separate LEDs for device status and bus status indication.
–  Approvals: CE, cUL (approval applied).
Type Designation Order code Price
p. pc.
€
Pack.
size
Weight
p. pc.
kg
 PDQ22-FBP Quadruple bus connector  1SAJ 240 200 R0050  1 0.20
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
48
 F
0b
06
Connecting several Universal Motor Controllers to one Profi bus DP node
Up to 4 FBP devices can be connected to one Profi bus DP distributor. The fi eldbus-neutral interface of
each FPB device is connected to the fi eldbus-neutral interface of the distributor.
weiterer FBP-SlaveVon vorhergehendem FBP-Slave
z.B. PDX11-FBP.xxx
PDQ22-FBP.0
Verbindungskabel
CDP15-FBP.xxx
Haltewinkel
CDP11-FBP.0
Haltewinkel
CDP11-FBP.0
Verbindungskabel
CDP15-FBP.xxx
UMC22-FBP
1
2
3
1 Profi bus DP extension cable (0.50 m … 5.00m)
PDX11-FBP.050
PDX11-FBP.100
PDX11-FBP.300
PDX11-FBP.500
1SAJ 924 001 R0005
1SAJ 924 001 R0010
1SAJ 924 001 R0030
1SAJ 924 001 R0050
2 Connection cable (0.30 m … 1.50 m)
CDP15-FBP.030
CDP15-FBP.060
CDP15-FBP.150
1SAJ 929 140 R0003
1SAJ 929 140 R0006
1SAJ 929 140 R0015
3 Fixing bracket for passive plug CDP11-FBP.0 1SAJ 929 100 R0001
Fixing bracket
CDP11-FBP.0
Fixing bracket
CDP11-FBP.0
Connection cable
CDP15-FBP.xxx
Connection cable
CDP15-FBP.xxx
next FBP slavefrom previous FBP slave,
e.g. PDX11-FBP.xxx
14 
FBP FieldBusPlug  Communicative Switching and Automation Components            2CDC190022D0202
PDX11-FBP

Applicable for bus junctions such as e.g. Profi bus DP couplers or devices with integrated Profi bus DP
communication. All M12 plugs are A-coded, if not explicitly stated otherwise.
Type PROFIBUS DP Cable Order code Price Pack. Weight
 round cable for length  p. pc. size p. pc.
 bus junctions   €  kg
 PDF11-FBP.050  Round cable with 0.50 m  1SAJ 924 002 R0005     1 0.04
 female connector
 PDM11-FBP.050  Round cable with 0.50 m  1SAJ 924 003 R0005     1 0.04
 male connector
Round cables for bus extension
Ready-made Profi bus DP bus cable, round cable with M12 female and male connectors (PDX11-FBP.xxx).
Profi bus DP bus cable, round cable on coil (PDC11-FBP.999).
Type PROFIBUS DP Cable Order code Price Pack. Weight
 extension cable length  p. pc. size p. pc.
    €  kg
 PDX11-FBP.050   Ready-made  0.50 m   1SAJ 924 001 R0005    1
 PDX11-FBP.100  Ready-made 1.00 m  1SAJ 924 001 R0010     1 0.08
 PDX11-FBP.300  Ready-made 3.00 m  1SAJ 924 001 R0030   1 0.20
 PDX11-FBP.500  Ready-made 5.00 m  1SAJ 924 001 R0050   1 0.31
 PDC11-FBP.999  Coil 100 m  1SAJ 924 004 R1000     1 5.60
Accessories for bus extension
Type PROFIBUS DP Order code Price Pack. Weight
 cable connector  p. pc. size p. pc.
   €  kg
 PDM11-FBP.0  Male plug for round cables  1SAJ 924 005 R0001      1 0.03
 PDF11-FBP.0  Female plug for round cables  1SAJ 924 006 R0001      1 0.03
Line termination, feeding connectors, adapters
Type Designation Order code Price Pack. Weight
   p. pc. size p. pc.
   €  kg
 PDR11-FBP.150  Line termination 150 ohms  1SAJ 924 007 R0001     1 0.03
 PDV11-FBP.0  Feeding connector 24 V DC,  1SAJ 924 008 R0001   1 0.04
 code B-A
 PDV12-FBP.0  Feeding connector 24 V DC,  1SAJ 924 011 R0001     1 0.04
 code A-A (FBP standard)
 PDA11-FBP.050  Adapter Dsub9-M12  1SAJ 924 009 R0005     1 0.04
 cable length 0.50 m
 PDA12-FBP.050  Adapter M12-Dsub9-M12  1SAJ 924 010 R0005     1 0.04
 cable length 2 x 0.50 m
 15
2CDC190022D0202  FBP FieldBusPlug  Communicative Switching and Automation Components
FBP FieldBusPlug
PROFIBUS DP accessories
Ordering data
Hinweis: Systemzubehör und Dokumentation siehe Seite 9/16.
Accessories for PROFIBUS DP FieldBusPlug PDQ22-FBP
Mounting material
Type Designation Order code Price
p. pc.
€
Pack.
size
Weight
p. pc.
kg
 CDA11-FBP.0 DIN rail adapter for
PDQ22-FBP
 1SAJ 929 300 R0001  1 0.110
 CDP11-FBP.0 Fixing bracket for passive plug
of connection cable
 1SAJ 929 100 R0001 50 0.50
Connection cable
Type Designation Order code Price
p. pc.
€
Pack.
size
Weight
p. pc.
kg
 CDP15-FBP.030 Connection cable
(female/male), shielded,
length 0.3 m
 1SAJ 929 140 R0003   1
 CDP15-FBP.060 Connection cable
(female/male), shielded,
length 0.6 m
 1SAJ 929 140 R0006 1
 CDP15-FBP.150 Connection cable
(female/male), shielded,
length 1.5 m
 1SAJ 929 140 R0015   1 0.20
 CDP16-FBP.150 Connection cable
(female/male), shielded,
length 1.5 m
 1SAJ 929 150 R0015   1 0.20
16 
FBP FieldBusPlug  Communicative Switching and Automation Components            2CDC190022D0202
FBP FieldBusPlug
DeviceNet, CANopen and Modbus-RTU FieldBusPlugs
Ordering data

Ordering data
Termination resistor
Type Bus accessories  Order code Price Pack. Weight
    p. pc. size p. pc.
    €  kg
 DNR11-FBP.120  Termination resistor 120 ohms  1SAJ 923 007 R0001     1 0.02
Hinweis: Systemzubehör und Dokumentation siehe Seite 9/16.
DNM11-FBP.0 DNF11-FBP.0
DNF11-FBP.050
DNR11-FBP.050
DNX11-FBP
DNR11-FBP.120
Accessories for DeviceNet, CANopen, Modbus-RTU bus connection
Round cables for bus junctions
Ready-made bus cable with M12 connector and open cable end.
Type Round cables for Cable Order code Price Pack. Weight
 bus junctions length  p. pc. size p. pc.
    €  kg
 DNF11-FBP.050  Round cable with 0.50 m  1SAJ 923 002 R0005     1 0.04
 female plug
 DNM11-FBP.050  Round cable with 0.50 m  1SAJ 923 003 R0005     1 0.04
 male plug
Type Extension cable Cable Order code Price Pack. Weight
   length  p. pc. size p. pc.
    €  kg
 DNX11-FBP.100  Ready-made 1.00 m  1SAJ 923 001 R0010     1 0.08
 DNX11-FBP.300  Ready-made 3.00 m  1SAJ 923 001 R0030     1 0.20
 DNX11-FBP.500  Ready-made 5.00 m  1SAJ 923 001 R0050     1 0.31
 DNC11-FBP.999  Coil (drop cable) 100.00 m  1SAJ 923 004 R1000     1 5.60
Round cables for bus extension
Ready-made bus cable
– Round cable with M12 female and male connector (DNX11-FBP.xxx)
– Round cable on coil (DNC11-FBP.999)
S
T0
53

Complete system documentation for planning and project planning.
Technical data, software, examples, FAQs.
Type Designation Language Order code Price Pack. Weight
    p. pc. size p. pc.
    €  kg
 FieldBusPlug  CD-ROM version German  2CDC 190 008 E0406     1 0.01
documentation  English
FieldBusPlug addressing labels
For addressing the FieldBusPlug connectors.
Type Designation Order code Price Pack. Weight
   p. unit size p. unit
   €  kg
 CAL11-FBP.0  400 addressing labels    1SAJ 929 005 R0001     1 0.15
 for FBPs
CP-S 24/5.0
CP-E 24/2.5
2C
D
C
27
10
15
F0
b
06
2C
D
C
27
10
61
F0
b
04
 19
2CDC190022D0202  FBP FieldBusPlug  Communicative Switching and Automation Components
FBP FieldBusPlug
Other FBP terminal devices
Communicative Power Circuit Breakers Tmax and Emax
FBP interface module EP010 for connection to FieldBusPlug.
For technical details, please refer to chapter 11, circuit breakers.
 Profibuslinie mit Leistungsschalter mit EP010
24 V DC erforderlich!
Pr
of
ib
us
 D
P
M
as
te
r
Emax Tmax
EP010/AEP010/B
4
7 6
1
2
3 3
5
Communicative soft starters PST/PSR
Compact device with fi eldbus-neutral interface for connection to FieldBusPlug connector.
For technical details, please refer to chapter 3, soft starters.
24 V DC erforderlich!
Profibuslinie mit Sanftanlasser
P